Bearing system with noise reduction TSS
Installation Instruction
VB
3-
S-
00
1-
en

Bearing system with noise reduction TSS
10 PHILIPP GmbH  -  www.philipp-group.de
TABLE 3: THREADED BOLT
Ref. no. Thread
M
e
[mm]
LB
[mm]
S355 galvanised (marking ST)
670TSSN160ST
M36 56
160
670TSSN170ST 170
670TSSN180ST 180
670TSSN190ST 190
670TSSN200ST 200
670TSSN210ST 210
670TSSN220ST 220
Tempered steel (marking 8)
670TSSN1608
M36 56
160
670TSSN1708 170
670TSSN1808 180
670TSSN1908 190
670TSSN2008 200
670TSSN2108 210
670TSSN2208 220
Stainless steel S460 (marking VA)
670TSSN160VA
M36 56
160
670TSSN170VA 170
670TSSN180VA 180
670TSSN190VA 190
670TSSN200VA 200
670TSSN210VA 210
670TSSN220VA 220
SSTT
TABLE 2: BEARING ELEMENT
Ref. no. Dimensions Elastomeric bearing
(115 × 82.5 mm)

HRd (kN) -
NRd (kN) -
11PHILIPP GmbH  -  www.philipp-group.de
TABLE 6: THREADED ANCHOR (STRAIGHT TAIL)
Ref. no. Thread
RD
ØD
[mm]
L
[mm]
Øds
[mm]
Galvanised version
67M36 36 47 690 25
67M361100 36 47 1100 25
Stainless steel version
75M36VA 36 50 690 25
75M361100VA 36 50 1100 25
  The short anchor length L is sufficient to guarantee the bearing capacity.
Longer anchors are possible.
TABLE 5: THREADED ANCHORS (SHORT AND LONG WAVY TAIL)
Ref. no. Thread
RD
ØD
[mm]
L
[mm]
Øds
[mm]
Galvanised version
67M36K 36 47 380 25
67M36WE 36 47 570 25
Stainless steel version
75M36VAK 36 50 380 25
75M36VAWE 36 50 570 25
  The short anchor length L is sufficient to guarantee the bearing capacity.
Longer anchors are possible.
TABLE 4: COMPACT ANCHOR
Ref. no. Thread
RD
ØD
[mm]
ØD1
[mm]
L
[mm]
Øds
[mm]
Galvanised version
67TSS360235 36 47 60 235 25
Stainless steel version
75TSS360235VA 36 50 60 235 25
TABLE 7: THREADED ANCHOR (45° ANGLED)
Ref. no. Thread
RD
ØD
[mm]
Øds
[mm]
a
[mm]
la
[mm]
wb
[°]
Galvanised version
67M360732GE45 36 47 25 165 690 45
Stainless steel version
75M360732VAGE45 36 50 25 165 690 45
  Anchors are suitable for bending by the user.
(refer to the notes on page 17)
PARTS SET IN CONCRETE
Picture 13

For each individual case the transfer of the loads to the bearings
of the adjacent components shall be verified for the ultimate limit
state and the serviceability limit state. If the bearing element is
used in masonry wall, the action effects shall be verified in accord-
ance with EN 1996-1-1.
TABLE 10: LOAD BEARING CAPACITIES DEPENDING ON THE MOUNTING DISTANCE
Ref. no.     Bolt length
LB
[mm]
    Mounting distance
m
[mm]
+VRd
[kN]
S355 galvanised (marking ST)
670TSSN160ST 160 20 24.8
670TSSN170ST 170 30 21.3
670TSSN180ST 180 40 18.6
670TSSN190ST 190 50 16.5
670TSSN200ST 200 60 14.9
670TSSN210ST 210 70 13.5
670TSSN220ST 220 80 12.4
Tempered steel (marking 8)
670TSSN1608 160 20 38.2
670TSSN1708 170 30 36.1
670TSSN1808 180 40 33.9
670TSSN1908 190 50 31.8
670TSSN2008 200 60 29.7
670TSSN2108 210 70 27.5
670TSSN2208 220 80 25.4
Stainless steel S460 (marking VA)
670TSSN160VA 160 20 28.0
670TSSN170VA 170 30 24.0
670TSSN180VA 180 40 21.0
670TSSN190VA 190 50 18.7
670TSSN200VA 200 60 16.8

dbr = 175 mm50 mm
165 mm
Wb = 45°
Ø25 mm
Bearing system with noise reduction TSS
18 PHILIPP GmbH  -  www.philipp-group.de
FIRE PROTECTION PLATE (R120)
TABLE 13: FIRE PROTECTION PLATE
Ref. no. ØD
[mm]
d
[mm]
b
[mm]
74BSM020-36 36 20 160
74BSM030-36 36 30 160
74BSM040-36 36 40 160
74BSM050-36 36 50 160
74BSM060-36 36 60 160
74BSM070-36 36 70 160
74BSM080-36 36 80 160
74BSM090-36 36 90 160
74BSM100-36 36 100 160
This fire protection plate is made of high- compressed rock wool
and a one-sided intumescent coating.  With appropriate compo-
nent thicknesses, it enables the fire resistance class REI 120-RF1
(non-combustible, A1) according to EN 13501-2 based on the EMPA

19PHILIPP GmbH  -  www.philipp-group.de
FIRE PROTECTION PLATE (F90)
Artikel Nr.:Typ:
150 kg/m³
67TSBMN020
20
TABLE 14: FIRE PROTECTION PLATE
Ref. no. Type
[kg/m3]
ØD
[mm]
d
[mm]
b
[mm]
67TSBMN020 150 36 20 150
67TSBMN030 150 36 30 150
67TSBMN050 150 36 50 150
The TSS fire protection plate meets the requirements of the fire
protection expert opinion for non-flammable mineral wool. It
guarantees the fire resistance class F90 according to the German
DIN 4102-2 when the edge distances specified in table 8 are ob-